FSCNOT15G2015/1



Financial Services Commission Mauritius

PUBLIC NOTICE

Suspension of the

Management Licence of Keenwealth & Trust Management Limited

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Section 27(7) of the Financial Services Act 2007 (the "FSA"), the Management Licence of Keenwealth & Trust Management Limited having its registered address at 2nd Floor, Sharon House, Sir William Newton Street, Port Louis has been suspended with immediate effect.

In accordance with Section 27(5) of the FSA, Keenwealth & Trust Management Limited shall cease to carry out the activity authorised under its licence but shall remain subject to the obligations of a licensee and to the directions of the Financial Services Commission, Mauritius until the suspension of the licence is cancelled.

Financial Services Commission, Mauritius 15 July 2015

> FSC House, 54 Cybercity, Ebene, Republic of Mauritius, 72201 Tel: (230) 403 7000 Fax: (230) 467 7172 E-mail: fscmauritius@intnet.mu, Website: <u>www.fscmauritius.org</u>